
S.C. Aiken (0-2,0-1 Peach Be) -vs- Georgia College (1-0,1-0 Peach Be)
01/09/21 at Milledgeville, GA

 
 

 
 
S.C. Aiken 55

Georgia College 61

Date: 01/09/21
Time: 1:30 PM
Site: Milledgeville, GA
Referees: Phebe Smith,Natalie Lehman,Josh Loggins
Notes: 2020-21 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Georgia College vs
S.C. Aiken. Played at

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
S.C. Aiken 18 3 17 17 55
Georgia College 14 9 20 18 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Madison Williams * 33 3-10 3-5 2-2 3-1 4 1 1 5 0 1 11
23 Delaney Trushel * 36 4-10 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 9
12 Emily Trushel * 35 3-8 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 0 1 0 8
25 Chidinma Okafor * 22 4-9 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 0 2 0 8
22 Rikoya Anderson * 20 1-4 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
02 Allycia Harris 11 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
01 Kanna Suzuki 14 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 1 1 5
04 Grace Crawford 15 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 3
13 Chesney Gardner 14 1-9 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-64 8-26 5-6 10-20 30 14 10 13 6 3 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-21   38.10 % 2-10   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 1-13   7.69 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 21-64   32.8 % 8-26   30.8 % 5-6   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 5 1st-01:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Keyonna Wesley * 29 8-16 4-8 3-4 2-5 7 0 1 0 0 1 23
01 Harper Vick * 33 9-24 1-4 2-2 3-3 6 2 2 6 0 1 21
25 Dakota Williamson * 20 2-2 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 3 0 3 0 0 4
33 Jaycie Bowen * 20 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 3 0 0 3
05 Kenyatta Storms * 32 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-8 8 1 2 2 0 1 0
22 Caroline Wysocki 18 2-8 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7
14 Macey Carson 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Ashley Davis 12 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 1
21 Cassidy Markle 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 2 0 0 0
04 Jada Warren 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
35 Delayne Rotolo 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-61 7-17 10-12 19-31 50 12 7 20 0 4 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 10-12   83.33 %
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 22-61   36.1 % 7-17   41.2 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 10
Largest Lead: 10 3rd-
04:30



1st Box Score
S.C. Aiken 18

Georgia College 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Madison Williams 15 0-4 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Delaney Trushel 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Emily Trushel 15 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
25 Chidinma Okafor 13 3-7 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 0 2 0 6
22 Rikoya Anderson 13 1-3 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
2 Allycia Harris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kanna Suzuki 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
4 Grace Crawford 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Chesney Gardner 11 1-8 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-34 2-13 1-2 6-12 18 4 1 4 5 0 21
26.5 % 15.4 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Keyonna Wesley 14 5-8 2-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 12
1 Harper Vick 17 4-17 1-3 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 5 0 0 9
25 Dakota Williamson 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
33 Jaycie Bowen 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Kenyatta Storms 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Caroline Wysocki 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Macey Carson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ashley Davis 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
21 Cassidy Markle 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
4 Jada Warren 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Delayne Rotolo 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-37 3-7 0-0 15-18 33 6 1 11 0 1 23
27.0 % 42.9 % NaN



2nd Box Score
S.C. Aiken 3

Georgia College 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Madison Williams 18 3-6 3-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 11
23 Delaney Trushel 18 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 7
12 Emily Trushel 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 1 0 0
25 Chidinma Okafor 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Rikoya Anderson 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Allycia Harris 8 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
1 Kanna Suzuki 10 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 5
4 Grace Crawford 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 3
13 Chesney Gardner 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 6-13 4-4 4-8 12 10 9 9 1 3 34
40.0 % 46.2 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Keyonna Wesley 15 3-8 2-6 3-4 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 1 11
1 Harper Vick 16 5-7 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 12
25 Dakota Williamson 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
33 Jaycie Bowen 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 3
5 Kenyatta Storms 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
22 Caroline Wysocki 10 2-5 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
14 Macey Carson 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Ashley Davis 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
21 Cassidy Markle 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jada Warren 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
35 Delayne Rotolo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-24 4-10 10-12 4-13 17 6 6 9 0 3 38
50.0 % 40.0 % 83.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: S.C. Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia College
09:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WESLEY,KEYONNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,RIKOYA 09:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY 08:59 3-2 V 1

08:49 MISS JUMPER by VICK,HARPER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by GARDNER,CHESNEY 08:36
08:22 MISS JUMPER by VICK,HARPER

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA
08:13 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY 08:08 6-4 V 2
07:54 MISS JUMPER by VICK,HARPER

REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY --
MISS 3PTR by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 07:44
REBOUND OFF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --
MISS LAYUP by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA
06:53 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by WESLEY,KEYONNA

MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,CHESNEY 06:44
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MADISON 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by STORMS,KENYATTA
06:12 MISS JUMPER by WESLEY,KEYONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WESLEY,KEYONNA
06:06 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,JAYCIE

REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by TRUSHEL,EMILY 05:59 8-6 V 2
SUB IN by GARDNER,CHESNEY 05:59
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 05:59

05:59 SUB IN by DAVIS,ASHLEY
05:59 SUB OUT by STORMS,KENYATTA
05:48 TURNOVER  by VICK,HARPER
05:48 SUB IN by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
05:48 SUB OUT by WESLEY,KEYONNA

MISS LAYUP by TRUSHEL,EMILY 05:46
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MADISON --
FOUL  by ANDERSON,RIKOYA 05:33
SUB IN by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 05:33
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,RIKOYA 05:33

05:26 MISS LAYUP by VICK,HARPER
-- REBOUND OFF by VICK,HARPER

05:20 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by VICK,HARPER(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 05:14 10-8 V 2

04:55 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by VICK,HARPER
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,ASHLEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,CHESNEY 04:28
REBOUND OFF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --
GOOD JUMPER by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 04:21 12-11 V 1

03:57 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA

03:52 MISS JUMPER by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,CHESNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 03:35 14-11 V 3

03:23 MISS JUMPER by VICK,HARPER
BLOCK  by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 03:23

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:03 SUB IN by CARSON,MACEY



03:03 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA
02:59 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ASHLEY

SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GRACE 02:38
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 02:38
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,CHESNEY 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by VICK,HARPER
02:33 TURNOVER  by VICK,HARPER

FOUL  by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 02:31
02:29 MISS JUMPER by VICK,HARPER

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,JAYCIE
02:22 FOUL  by BOWEN,JAYCIE
02:22 TURNOVER  by BOWEN,JAYCIE

MISS JUMPER by TRUSHEL,EMILY 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by CARSON,MACEY

02:22 MISS JUMPER by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GRACE --
SUB IN by ANDERSON,RIKOYA 02:22
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 02:22
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,GRACE 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CARSON,MACEY
02:06 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ASHLEY
01:59 SUB IN by WESLEY,KEYONNA
01:59 SUB OUT by VICK,HARPER

GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,CHESNEY(in the paint) 01:41 16-11 V 5
01:22 MISS LAYUP by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE

BLOCK  by ANDERSON,RIKOYA 01:22
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:04 16-14 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WESLEY,KEYONNA
SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 01:04
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,RIKOYA 01:04

01:04 SUB IN by MARKLE,CASSIDY
01:04 SUB IN by WARREN,JADA
01:04 SUB OUT by CARSON,MACEY
01:04 SUB OUT by BOWEN,JAYCIE

MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,CHESNEY 00:55
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ASHLEY
00:32 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:26 FOUL  by WARREN,JADA

SUB IN by ANDERSON,RIKOYA 00:26
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 00:26
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,CHESNEY 00:25
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,RIKOYA --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,RIKOYA(in the paint) 00:17 18-14 V 4
SUB IN by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 00:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON 00:00
SUB IN by SUZUKI,KANNA 00:00
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,GRACE 00:00
SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 00:00
SUB OUT by GARDNER,CHESNEY 00:00

00:00 SUB IN by VICK,HARPER
00:00 SUB IN by STORMS,KENYATTA
00:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ASHLEY
00:00 SUB OUT by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: S.C. Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia College
TURNOVER  by SUZUKI,KANNA 09:56



09:45 MISS JUMPER by STORMS,KENYATTA
REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,RIKOYA 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JADA
09:05 MISS 3PTR by VICK,HARPER

-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,JADA
08:59 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by VICK,HARPER
08:54 18-16 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by VICK,HARPER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 08:42 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by TRUSHEL,EMILY --

08:25 MISS 3PTR by VICK,HARPER
REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --
MISS 3PTR by SUZUKI,KANNA 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JADA
FOUL  by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 07:53
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GRACE 07:46
SUB IN by GARDNER,CHESNEY 07:46
SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,EMILY 07:46
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 07:46
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,RIKOYA 07:46

07:41 MISS LAYUP by VICK,HARPER
REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --

07:17 MISS LAYUP by VICK,HARPER
BLOCK  by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 07:17
REBOUND DEF by SUZUKI,KANNA --
MISS JUMPER by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 07:08

07:06 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,KEYONNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEF by MARKLE,CASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 06:57
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,GRACE 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by STORMS,KENYATTA

06:48 MISS JUMPER by VICK,HARPER
-- REBOUND OFF by MARKLE,CASSIDY

06:41 TURNOVER  by MARKLE,CASSIDY
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,GRACE 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,KEYONNA
06:06 MISS JUMPER by WESLEY,KEYONNA

BLOCK  by SUZUKI,KANNA 06:06
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,CHESNEY 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by STORMS,KENYATTA
05:27 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA
05:27 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MADISON 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON 05:27
SUB IN by TRUSHEL,EMILY 05:27
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,GRACE 05:27

05:27 SUB IN by ROTOLO,DELAYNE
05:27 SUB OUT by BOWEN,JAYCIE
05:02 MISS JUMPER by VICK,HARPER

BLOCK  by GARDNER,CHESNEY 05:02
-- REBOUND OFF by VICK,HARPER

04:47 TURNOVER  by VICK,HARPER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
SUB IN by ANDERSON,RIKOYA 04:44
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 04:44

04:44 SUB IN by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
04:44 SUB IN by BOWEN,JAYCIE
04:44 SUB OUT by VICK,HARPER



04:44 SUB OUT by WESLEY,KEYONNA
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,CHESNEY 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
04:09 MISS 3PTR by ROTOLO,DELAYNE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA
03:53 SUB IN by VICK,HARPER
03:53 SUB OUT by ROTOLO,DELAYNE
03:39 MISS JUMPER by BOWEN,JAYCIE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,RIKOYA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MADISON 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by STORMS,KENYATTA
03:18 20-20 GOOD LAYUP by VICK,HARPER(in the paint)
02:59 FOUL  by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE

SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 02:50
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GRACE 02:50
SUB OUT by GARDNER,CHESNEY 02:50
SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,EMILY 02:50

02:50 SUB IN by WESLEY,KEYONNA
02:50 SUB IN by MARKLE,CASSIDY
02:50 SUB OUT by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
02:50 SUB OUT by BOWEN,JAYCIE

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,RIKOYA 02:47 21-20 V 1
MISS FT by ANDERSON,RIKOYA 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by VICK,HARPER
02:47 MISS JUMPER by MARKLE,CASSIDY
02:47 TURNOVER  by VICK,HARPER

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MADISON 02:47
-- REBOUND OFF by MARKLE,CASSIDY

02:45 TURNOVER  by MARKLE,CASSIDY
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MADISON 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by STORMS,KENYATTA
02:15 21-23 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WESLEY,KEYONNA

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MADISON 01:17
01:17 STEAL  by STORMS,KENYATTA
01:10 MISS JUMPER by VICK,HARPER

-- REBOUND OFF by WESLEY,KEYONNA
01:04 MISS JUMPER by WESLEY,KEYONNA

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,RIKOYA --
00:58 FOUL  by MARKLE,CASSIDY

SUB IN by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 00:24
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 00:24
MISS JUMPER by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 00:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:09
SUB IN by TRUSHEL,EMILY 00:09
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,GRACE 00:09

00:02 FOUL  by VICK,HARPER
00:02 TURNOVER  by VICK,HARPER
00:02 SUB IN by DAVIS,ASHLEY
00:02 SUB OUT by VICK,HARPER

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: S.C. Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia College
09:18 21-26 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,JAYCIE

-- ASSIST  by VICK,HARPER
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MADISON 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by STORMS,KENYATTA
09:09 TURNOVER  by STORMS,KENYATTA

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MADISON 08:56
FOUL  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 08:33



08:29 TURNOVER  by STORMS,KENYATTA
08:29 FOUL  by STORMS,KENYATTA

MISS JUMPER by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,KEYONNA

08:15 MISS 3PTR by WESLEY,KEYONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA

08:06 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MADISON 08:06
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MADISON 07:53 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by TRUSHEL,EMILY --
FOUL  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 07:28

07:28 24-27 H 3 GOOD FT by VICK,HARPER
07:28 24-28 H 4 GOOD FT by VICK,HARPER
07:28 SUB IN by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
07:28 SUB OUT by VICK,HARPER

MISS LAYUP by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,JAYCIE

07:13 SUB IN by CARSON,MACEY
07:13 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA

FOUL  by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 07:09
06:53 24-29 H 5 GOOD FT by CARSON,MACEY
06:53 24-30 H 6 GOOD FT by CARSON,MACEY

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,RIKOYA 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,JAYCIE

06:29 MISS JUMPER by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GARDNER,CHESNEY 06:09
SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 06:09
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,CHESNEY 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by STORMS,KENYATTA
05:55 24-32 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE

-- ASSIST  by STORMS,KENYATTA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:49
SUB IN by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 05:49
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 05:49

05:49 SUB IN by VICK,HARPER
05:49 SUB IN by MARKLE,CASSIDY
05:49 SUB OUT by WESLEY,KEYONNA
05:49 SUB OUT by BOWEN,JAYCIE
05:38 FOUL  by CARSON,MACEY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 05:38 25-32 H 7
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 05:38 26-32 H 6
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:21
FOUL  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 05:10

05:10 26-33 H 7 GOOD FT by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
05:10 26-34 H 8 GOOD FT by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE

SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GRACE 05:10
SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 05:10

05:10 SUB IN by WARREN,JADA
05:10 SUB OUT by CARSON,MACEY

FOUL  by GARDNER,CHESNEY 04:53
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,CHESNEY 04:53

04:47 MISS JUMPER by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
-- REBOUND OFF by MARKLE,CASSIDY

04:30 26-36 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by VICK,HARPER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,GRACE 04:18 29-36 H 7
ASSIST  by TRUSHEL,EMILY --

03:59 29-39 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
-- ASSIST  by VICK,HARPER

03:54 SUB IN by WESLEY,KEYONNA
03:54 SUB OUT by VICK,HARPER

TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,GRACE 03:43



03:43 STEAL  by WARREN,JADA
03:26 MISS 3PTR by WESLEY,KEYONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,JADA
03:21 TURNOVER  by WARREN,JADA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:21
SUB IN by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 03:21
SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 03:21
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,RIKOYA 03:21
SUB OUT by GARDNER,CHESNEY 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by DAVIS,ASHLEY
03:21 SUB IN by BOWEN,JAYCIE
03:21 SUB OUT by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
03:21 SUB OUT by MARKLE,CASSIDY

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ALLYCIA(in the paint) 03:20 31-39 H 8
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MADISON --
FOUL  by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 03:11

03:09 31-40 H 9 GOOD FT by WESLEY,KEYONNA
03:09 31-41 H 10 GOOD FT by WESLEY,KEYONNA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MADISON 02:58 34-41 H 7
02:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:20 MISS 3PTR by VICK,HARPER
02:20 SUB IN by VICK,HARPER
02:20 SUB OUT by STORMS,KENYATTA

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,JAYCIE
02:13 TURNOVER  by BOWEN,JAYCIE

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ALLYCIA(in the paint) 02:05 36-41 H 5
ASSIST  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY --

01:54 TURNOVER  by VICK,HARPER
STEAL  by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 01:54
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,GRACE 01:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,KEYONNA
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,GRACE 01:34

01:22 MISS FT by DAVIS,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:22 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by DAVIS,ASHLEY(fastbreak)
01:22 SUB IN by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
01:22 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,GRACE 01:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:56 FOUL  by VICK,HARPER
GOOD JUMPER by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 00:51 38-42 H 4
ASSIST  by HARRIS,ALLYCIA --

00:42 TURNOVER  by BOWEN,JAYCIE
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MADISON 00:36
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MADISON 00:36

00:36 MISS FT by WESLEY,KEYONNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:36 38-43 H 5 GOOD FT by WESLEY,KEYONNA(fastbreak)
00:36 SUB IN by STORMS,KENYATTA
00:36 SUB OUT by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE

TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,GRACE 00:33
00:33 STEAL  by WESLEY,KEYONNA
00:16 MISS 3PTR by WESLEY,KEYONNA

REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MADISON 00:08

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: S.C. Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia College



SUB IN by SUZUKI,KANNA 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by CARSON,MACEY
10:00 SUB IN by MARKLE,CASSIDY
10:00 SUB OUT by BOWEN,JAYCIE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MADISON 09:48
-- REBOUND DEF by VICK,HARPER

09:42 MISS JUMPER by VICK,HARPER
REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MADISON 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by STORMS,KENYATTA
FOUL  by TRUSHEL,EMILY 09:23

09:01 MISS JUMPER by WESLEY,KEYONNA
REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --
GOOD JUMPER by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 08:30 40-43 H 3

08:21 40-45 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WESLEY,KEYONNA
GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 07:35 43-45 H 2

07:27 43-48 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WESLEY,KEYONNA
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MADISON 07:21 46-48 H 2
ASSIST  by SUZUKI,KANNA --

06:59 MISS 3PTR by STORMS,KENYATTA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 06:45 48-48
ASSIST  by SUZUKI,KANNA --

06:35 48-50 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VICK,HARPER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WESLEY,KEYONNA

GOOD JUMPER by SUZUKI,KANNA(in the paint) 06:21 50-50
ASSIST  by TRUSHEL,EMILY --

05:52 50-52 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by VICK,HARPER
MISS LAYUP by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,KEYONNA
04:58 SUB IN by BOWEN,JAYCIE
04:58 SUB OUT by CARSON,MACEY
04:57 MISS JUMPER by BOWEN,JAYCIE

REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --
MISS LAYUP by SUZUKI,KANNA 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,KEYONNA
04:38 SUB OUT by MARKLE,CASSIDY
04:36 50-55 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WESLEY,KEYONNA

-- ASSIST  by STORMS,KENYATTA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 04:36
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 04:36

04:36 SUB IN by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
04:36 SUB IN by DAVIS,ASHLEY
04:36 SUB OUT by WESLEY,KEYONNA
04:36 SUB OUT by BOWEN,JAYCIE

MISS LAYUP by SUZUKI,KANNA 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA

04:19 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA
04:17 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA

03:43 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ASHLEY
STEAL  by SUZUKI,KANNA 03:43
MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 03:42
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ALLYCIA --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 03:38

03:38 STEAL  by VICK,HARPER
03:23 50-57 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
MISS JUMPER by TRUSHEL,EMILY 02:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:47
02:34 50-59 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by VICK,HARPER

MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ASHLEY

02:11 MISS JUMPER by WYSOCKI,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GRACE 02:04
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 02:04

02:04 SUB IN by WESLEY,KEYONNA
02:04 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 02:01
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ALLYCIA --

01:51 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA
GOOD FT by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 01:49 51-59 H 8
GOOD FT by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 01:49 52-59 H 7

01:49 SUB IN by MARKLE,CASSIDY
01:49 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,DAKOTA
01:23 52-61 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by VICK,HARPER

FOUL  by SUZUKI,KANNA 01:06
TURNOVER  by SUZUKI,KANNA 01:06

00:40 MISS 3PTR by WESLEY,KEYONNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
BLOCK  by TRUSHEL,EMILY 00:40

00:34 FOUL  by MARKLE,CASSIDY
GOOD 3PTR by SUZUKI,KANNA 00:33 55-61 H 6
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,GRACE --


